

Tax Credit Reporting

135.825 RSMo (SB 1099)

Third Quarter FY16

Third Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2022

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions				
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date		
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	455,180.00	1,808,680.00	6,777,630.00	9,649,175.00		68,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,328.00	0.00			76,078.00	2,283,274.91
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	175,475.67
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR					0.00		0.00								0.00	1,738,706.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00			9,184,126.00					9,184,126.00	20,123,146.85
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Demolition Tax	DTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,160,363.75	1,820,303.75		0.00	0.00	1,820,303.75	0.00	0.00	(78,286.00)	0.00			(78,286.00)	2,682,526.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment	BJI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable)	BTR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Facility	BFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		34,039.00	0.00				34,039.00	14,207,547.50
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	2,019.00
Business Modernization (Seed Capital)	SCC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	0.00	1,537,314.00	3,315,119.44	9,138,069.99	98.06	2,937,014.27	0.00	0.00		180,755.50	0.00				3,117,769.77	14,271,238.39
Certified Capital	CAPCO	DED			0.00	0.00							0.00				0.00	78,606.19
Champion for Children	CIC	DOR					0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Charcoal Producers (Note 1)	CPC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Community Bank Investment	CBC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	58,717.50	59,317.50	58,717.50	59,317.50		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Reserve	DRC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Tax	DPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	178,090.00
Diaper Bank	DBC	DSS	92,591.91	153,850.82	92,591.91	153,850.82		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,101.28	0.00				3,101.28	37,136.01
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR					0.00	0.00			0.00						0.00	1,913.00
Distressed Areas Land Assemblage	DAL	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	1,548,491.25	1,883,185.22	1,548,491.25	1,883,185.22	3,581.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	68,000.61	0.00				68,000.61	533,201.14
Dry Fire Hydrant	DFH	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00					0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone	EZC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	EZR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Examination Fees and other fees	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00											0.00	816,159.41
Export Finance Credit	EFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	7,282.28	13,050.07	5,759.19	14,067.27		19,376.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			19,376.19	20,327.57
Film Production	FPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Guaranty Fee	SBG	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Health Care Access Fund	HCC	DOH			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Hunger and Hygiene		DSS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	80,999,008.69	107,450,203.42	26,226,123.69	83,995,333.89		537,377.00	88,281.00	0.00	0.00	628,526.94	4,457,845.24				5,712,030.18	58,600,610.00
Homestead Preservation Credit		DOR					0.00					0.00					0.00	0.00
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	1,000,000.00	5,850,000.00	6,955,186.95	9,149,171.70		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36,694.18	0.00				36,694.18	3,861,542.39
Life and Health Guarantee Association	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00				0.00	46,980.00
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	221,500.00	158,453,380.00	3,317,980.00	4,688,220.00		237,983.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	581,456.69	205,812.00				1,025,251.69	69,423,596.13
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	0.00	0.00	1,416,045.00	3,452,156.00									1,416,045.00		1,416,045.00	3,452,156.00
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	1,516,132.90	2,167,161.51	1,516,132.90	2,167,161.51	1,174.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	124,499.77	0.00				124,499.77	613,703.88
Meat Processing Facility Investment	MPF	MDA	523,095.53	1,094,613.47	496,283.03	1,067,800.97	1,793.27	41,836.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				41,836.00	273,854.57
Missouri Health Insurance Pool	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00				0.00	0.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00				0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	0.00	0.00	3,696,597.79	11,745,910.80		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00	7,967,111.30
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	26,501,684.00	70,189,361.00	22,398,707.36	119,420,632.89		4,070,425.51	0.00	0.00		15,794.77	0.00			22,398,707.36	26,484,927.64	108,978,661.86
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	226,000.00	5,976,000.00	226,000.00	5,976,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	649,668.00		649,668.00	4,775,422.98

Tax Credit Reporting
135.825 RSMo (SB 1099)
Third Quarter FY16

Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	9,934,238.00	20,168,738.00	9,934,238.00	20,168,738.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,359,804.09	1,359,804.09	3,020,509.76
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	5,696,940.00	12,673,134.00	6,163,099.75	9,057,276.75	17,395.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,733.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,733.75	3,913,140.25
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	1,059,516.54	3,073,740.44	62,958.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,627.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	83,585.80	2,370,447.77
New Enterprise Creation	NEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	0.00	0.00	193,292.00	1,041,870.00	500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500,000.00	1,181,378.50
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	NER	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	0.00	3,000,000.00	0.00	2,322,480.13	2,179.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	332,293.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	334,472.23	792,871.70
Pregnancy Resource Credit	PRC	DSS	7,114,434.90	9,521,521.42	7,114,434.90	9,521,521.42	11,600.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	358,924.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	358,924.42	905,539.88

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions				
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date		
Property Tax	PTC	DOR										46,185,855.53					46,185,855.53	52,279,586.67
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR										9,587.00					9,587.00	24,012.00
Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit	AFI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
New Market Tax Credit	NMC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rebuilding Communities	RCC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Research Expense	REC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Residential Treatment Agency	RTA	DSS	285,619.79	337,457.41	285,619.79	337,457.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,994.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,994.00	129,485.75	
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR										1,206,514.00				1,206,514.00	3,342,455.00	
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	11,000.00	15,500.00	11,000.00	15,500.00						1,511.00				1,511.00	6,195.00	
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	
Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)	ISB	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	185,000.00	821,000.00	84,425.00	704,542.12	247,912.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	247,912.00	886,462.00	
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,500.00	
Transportation Development Tax	TDC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Wood Energy	WEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	543,359.15	
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	0.00	447,038.00	1,597,738.04	2,497,662.04	425.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	62,067.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	62,067.26	762,201.04	
Innovation Campus Tax Credit		DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total			\$136,376,916.75	\$403,620,505.84	\$105,651,093.78	\$313,121,145.62	\$36,067.56	\$8,725,811.77	\$88,281.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,092,143.93	\$4,663,657.24	\$0.00	\$25,824,224.45	\$98,394,118.39	\$385,355,651.22	

Note 1: DNR authorizes but DED issues the tax credit.

Modification Type	Reporting Agency	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions		
		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Brownfield Jobs and Investment Credit Modification	BTM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00			0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone Modification	EZM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00			0.00	0.00
Rural Empowerment Zone Modification	REZ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00			0.00	0.00
Total			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

The modification tax benefit is calculated at 4.5% for Individual Tax and 6.25% for all others.

- DED- Missouri Department of Economic Development
- DESE- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
- DNR- Missouri Department of Natural Resources
- DOH- Missouri Department of Health
- DOR- Missouri Department of Revenue
- DPS- Missouri Department of Public Safety
- DSS- Missouri Department of Social Services
- MDA- Missouri Department of Agriculture
- MDI - Missouri Department of Insurance

Note: The source for the information contained in this document is the reporting agencies noted above. The Department of Revenue has agreed to collate the information from the various agencies in order to comply with Section 135.825, RSMo. The Department of Revenue cannot attest to or provide assurance related to the accuracy, completeness, and comparability of the information contained within this document.